

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



September 08, 2023

NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO AWARD

Request for Applications (RFA) # 23-10059

Strengthening Economic Security and Mobility as a Protective Factor for Domestic Violence Prevention

After completing the review of all applications submitted in response to RFA 23-100059, the California Department of Public Health (CDPH), Injury and Violence Prevention Branch (IVPB), Domestic Violence Prevention (DVP) Program has selected and intend to award two (2) contracts to the following Applicants pending final approvals and contract negotiations:

MISSSEY (Motivating, Inspiring, Supporting & Serving Sexually Exploited Youth)
 424 Jefferson Street
 Oakland, CA 94607

2. Foothill Family Services

2500 E. Foothill Blvd., Suite 300 Pasadena, CA 91107

This Notice of Intent to Award should not be considered as a binding commitment by the issuing department.

Thank you for your participation and interest in California's efforts to prevent and reduce domestic violence in California.

Respectfully,

Stacy Alamo Mixson, M.P.H., Branch Chief

Injury and Violence Prevention Branch

Center for Healthy Communities

Stay alamo Mixson

stacy.alamo@cdph.ca.gov

(916) 552-9852



Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov